

#### KLR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

B.C.M.Road, Paloncha-507 115, Bhadradri Kothagudem Dist., T.S. Phone: 08744 - 258885/252237, 9177737111

E-mail: klrcetprincipal@gmail.com Website: http//cet.klr.ac.in/

## Statutory Declaration

Under Section 4 (1) (b)

of the (RTI) Act, 2005



## KLR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH,
An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

B.C.M.Road, Paloncha-507 115, Bhadradri Kothagudem Dist., T.S. Phone: 08744 - 258885/252237, 9177737111

E-mail: klrcetprincipal@gmail.com Website : http://cet.klr.ac.in/

# Statutory Declaration Under Section 4 (1) (b) of the (RTI) Act, 2005

#### Particulars of the Organization

S.No	Title	Details	
1	Name of the Organization	KLR College of Engineering & Technology	
2.	Postal Address	B.C.M Road, Palvoncha, Bhadradri Kothagudem Dist. Telangana State. PIN: 507115	
3.	Website	https://cet.klr.ac.in/	
4.	E-Mail	klrcetprincipal@gmail.com	
5.	Approvals & Affiliations	Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad.	
6.	Name of The Principal	Dr M Surendra Kumar	

#### **Courses Offered:**

## Undergraduate courses:

- 1. B. Tech Civil Engineering
- 2. B. Tech Computer Science and Engineering
- 3. B. Tech-Computer Science (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) Engineering
- 4. B. Tech Electronics & Communications Engineering
- 5. B. Tech Electrical & Electronics Engineering
- 6. B. Tech Mechanical Engineering
- 7. B. Tech Mining Engineering

## Postgraduate courses:

- 1. M. Tech- Computer Science and Engineering
- 2. M. Tech- Electrical Power Systems
- 3. M. Tech- Microwave & Radar Engineering
- 4. M. Tech- Structural Engineering
- 5. MBA Master of Business Administration



#### KLR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH, An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution

B.C.M.Road, Paloncha-507 115, Bhadradri Kothagudem Dist., T.S. Phone: 08744 - 258885/252237, 9177737111

E-mail: klrcetprincipal@gmail.com Website : http//cet.klr.ac.in/

#### Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of ACT 2005 covers the statutory declaration of KLR College of Engineering & Technology, Paloncha, Bhadradri Kothagudem District, Telangana. Website: https://cet.klr.ac.in/.

Our college is approved by AICTE, recognized by Govt. of Telangana, DTE and Affiliated to Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University. The college has a Governing Council and College Development as per the provisions. It runs as per the rules and regulations stipulated by Government of Telangana from time to time. The College comes under "Private – Self Financing" therefore financial transactions are audited by the private auditors. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favor of Principal, Dr. M Surendra Kumar, KLR College of Engineering & Technology application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can it obtained by citizens of India.

Names, Designations and other particulars of public information officers

S.No	Name	Designation	Contact Details
1	Dr. G.Hathi Ram	Appellate	9490756760
		information officer	qtcivil@gmail.com
2	Dr. T.Rakesh	Public	7989388534
		information officer	eeeklrcet@gmail.com



PRINCIPAL

KLR COLLEGE OF ENG & TECH

Palvancha, BCM Road

Bhadradri Kothagudem Dist